
Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government

Legislation Text

200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an
Amendment to Agreement with Accela, Inc., and a Supplement to General Terms and Conditions with
Springbrook Software, Inc., for service and storage changes to the OLF Business Tax Revenue
Collections, Recording and Reporting System, at a cost savings of $41,284. [Div. of Revenue, Cook]
Authorization to execute amendments to the new OLF Business Tax Revenue Collections, Recording

and Reporting Systems with Springbrook, aka Acella.  The amendment includes converting from a

Managed Hosting environment to a Cloud Services environment (resulting in lower annual service

fees), changing Sections 2.1 and 3.3 and adding a Service Level Agreement (SLA) between LFUCG

and Springbrook, aka Acella, to the original agreement. There is no budgetary impact from this

amendment. (L0983-15)(Cook/O’Mara)

Budgetary Implications: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Completed by David Barberie, July 2015

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted:

Account Number: 2606-202601-0001-96202

This Fiscal Year Impact: -$41,284

Annual Impact: $0

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be

and hereby is authorized to execute an Amendment to Agreement with Acela, Inc. and a Supplement

File #: 0983-15, Version: 1

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 10/18/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 0983-15, Version: 1

and hereby is authorized to execute an Amendment to Agreement with Acela, Inc. and a Supplement

to General Terms and Conditions with Springbrook Software, Inc., which are attached hereto and

incorporated herein by reference, for service and storage changes to the OLF Business Tax Revenue

Collections, Recording and Reporting System, at a cost savings of $41,284.00.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

______________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 10/18/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

